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ASSAM ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCQYI

(Under Science & Technology Department, Govt. of Assark).-
Bigyan Bhawan, Near IDBI Building, G.S. Road,Guwahati -781005
0361-2450147, 2450646, 2464618, e-mail: assamrenewable@gmail.com, https://aeda.assam.gov.in

Date: 04-06-2020

The following are the Empanelled Vendors' under 8 MW Rooftop Solar Project of Assam Energy
Development Agency sanctioned by the Ministry of New & Renewable Energy, Govt. of India as on 4™ June

D

2020.
Sl Contact Person with
No Name of Vendor Designation Local Contact Person

Agni Power and Electronics Pvt. Ltd.

114, Rajdanga Gold Park, 1st Floor,
Kolkata - 700107

Ph:: +91 33 4005 1193, +91 33 4061 0038

Mr. Arup Mahanta

Mr. Biren Hazarika
Mob: 9854037535,

Email: info@agnipower.com ; '

1. | Email: rupamdihidars@gmail.com (Director) Mob: 8638766107
Email: arghyadeep@agnipower.com, Mob: 9830487257, -
Email: uk.mohanty@agnipower.com, Mob: 8420119791 Mr. Rupam Dihidar
Email: s.sahoo@agnipower.com, Mob: 9401721204
Email: abansaha@agnipower.com,

Email: arup@agnipower.com
Adree Energy Systems Pvt Ltd, Nilutpal Dutta
2 68, GMCH Road, Christian Basti, Dispur, (Director) Nilutpal Dutta
‘ Guwahati-781005, Assam Mob: 7896008175 Mob: 7002210818
E mail:nilutpal.aespl@gmail.com Mob: 7002352395
Arunachal Pradesh Power Corporation Pvt. Ltd, Muke(s:Gl\:na)haraj, Jowtieen Chakrabort
#203, 2nd Floor, Tower - D, Global Business , yeeen y
Mob: 9863039280, Manager - Solar
3 Park, Sector-26, Gurugram - 122002 (Haryana) Mob: 7002495512 Mob: 95991 23585
" | Emaimukesh.maharaj@appcpl.com, Akhil Pratap Singh Mob: 92070 80002
E mail:akhil.singh@appcpl.com A GMP) 9 L
Email: joydeep.chakraborty@appcpl.com Mob: 9863039280
Better Power Services Pvt. Lid,
K. AZAD Road, Near SBI ATM, Rehabari ; s 2 :
" { : Pradipta Maiti Simanta Goswami

4. Guwahati 781008, Assam Mob: 9706518105 , _

E mail: rnd@betterpower.co.in Mob: 9706057418 Mob: 8638621703

E mail: qgc@betterpower.co.in

DS Systems Pvt. Ltd., Samor Borbora

Odalbakra, Near Sabitri Bharali ME School, Director

Guwahati -781034, Assam Mob: 9864027726 Rajeev Sarma
5 E mail: info@dssystems.in Manager Sales

Email: samor.borbora@dssystems.in
Email: debajyoti.nath@dssystems.in
Email: swagatk.gogoi@dssystems.in
Email: rajeev.sarma@dssystems.in

Swagat Kr. Gogoi,
AGM

Mob: 9678008035,

Mob: 9678008032

Mob: 6000243814

Firstgreen Consulting Pvt Ltd
MA, 74, Maulsari Avenue, DLF Ph Ill Gurgaon
122002- India

Dr. Sanjay Vashishtha

Anish Kumar Shukla
Mob: 8638825054

Guwahati -781007
Email: bhaskark@freepower.net.in

Mob: 9864051900

6. : . ] CEO
Email: sanjay@firstgreen.co , RupamSarkar
Email: info@firstgreen.co i Mob:p7002181693
Email: anish@firstgreen.co
Free power Technology Pvt. Ltd, Bhaskar Kakoty
S ) : . Bhaskar Kakoty
7 Sikaria Complex; Dr. B Baruah Road:; (Director) Mob: 9864051900

Mob: 9101605162

Mob: 9101605162 w/
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Freyr Energy Serivces Pvt. Ltd,

301,3" Floor KKR Square, , Kavuri Hills Phase-
1, Road No 36, Jubilee Hills,

Hyderabad, Telangana 500033

Sashikala B.

Rupjeet Das,
Manager

Email: narasimham@srisavitrsolar.com
Email: avramesh6@gmail.com

Email: pawan@srisavitrsolar.com
Email: sales@srisavitrsolar.com

Email: rongaligreenenergy@gmail.com

B L Narasimham
Mob: 8886223458

8. Ph. 070325 41991 Mob: 9010409878 Mob: 9101793976
Email:paresh@freyrenergy.com Mob: 9760810470
Email:rupjeet@freyrenergy.com
Email:rajdeep@freyrenergy.com
JJ PV Solar Pvt. Ltd, JV with Bhawani Marketing, C. N. Shina
Survey No. 236, Plot No. 2, Near Vikas Stove, (Direc'tor‘Marketin )
B/h Hargange Weigh Bridge Veraval (Shapar), Rajesh P. Joshi, Mob: ‘943534911$

9. Dist. Rajkot -360024, Gujarat Mob: (Director) i
919909121073 Mob: 9909121073 =
Email: rajesh@jjpvsolar.com “f'g?as';tg,]g?;f&
Email: simantabhatta@gmail.com e
Patanjali Renewable Energy Pvt. Ltd, Jasvant Singh
Aastha Bhawan A-105, Sector 5, Noida, Technical Manager
Uttar Pradesh 201301 Dalchand Gupta, Mob- 9319677554

10 Phone: 091-9319677554 (Deputy Manager) Mob- 7503882279

" |» jasvant.singh@patanjalirenewable.com Mob: 9818184607

»~ rsepl2019@gmail.com Mob: 9319677554 Saurav Jain

» sudhir.garg@patanjalirenewable.com (Manager),

» ridhisidhidistributors04@gmail.com Mob: 8787330867
Quark Solar Pvt. Ltd, Manas Das
69Tardeo Road, Mumbai-400034 Mg s Mob: 9873707226
Email: manas.das@quarksolar.in ‘ Mob: 8130313993
Renergy Solution Pvt. Ltd, Bhargav Deori . .

15 | R-2, TICIT Guwahati Guwahati-781039, (Director) By it

" | Email: deori.bhargav@gmail.com Mob: 8884371293 Mob: 8638108849
Email: bhargav@renergysolutions.in Mob: 8638108849 ’
Singhi Infrapower projects Pvt. Ltd, Jorhat JV
with Sunshine Power Products Pvt, Ltd. Kolkata, Subrat Kr Jena Subrat Kr Jena
13 Singhi House, Rajamaidam Road, (Project Manager) (Project Manager)
* | Jorhat, 785001 Assam Mob: 07978253717 Mob: 07978253717
Ph: 0376 2300988/2320443 Mob: 07896022425 Mob: 07896022425
E mail: solar@singhigroup.com 3
Sri Savitr Solar Pvt. Ltd.
Sy. No. 374, Plot No. 34/1, C.I.E Phase I,
Gandhi Nagar, Hyderabad - 500037 Ph: 040- Sudhir Kant Gir
23070812, Mob: 8886223458 Dy. General Manager Momin Ahmed
14 Email: skgir@srisavitrsolar.com Mob: 9949033677 Mob: 9401300340

Mob: 8638275629

Suncraft Energy Pvt. Ltd,

Guwhati- 781014, Kamrup (M), Assam
E mail: susconnectpvtitd@gmail.com

Mob: 7002831194

Y

. Rabin Roy
369, Shantipally, Kolkata-700107, :
B ' Director Kaustav Mandal

15. | Email info@suncraftenergy.net Mob: 8902656796 Mob: 7059619015

Email: rabin@suncraftenergy.net Mob: 7003204197

Email: kaustav@energysuncraft.net i

Sunnova Energy Solution Pvt. Ltd, Opposite of : i
16. | Allababad Bank, Hazarika Building, 3rd Fioor, S'dd(h[;g"? e Siddhartha Saikia

* | Gar-AliJorhat- 785001 _— 887;;’3)3? A Mob: 8876733743

Email: sunnovasolar17@gmail.com ‘

Susconnect Pvt. Ltd, Guwahati, MMinjg?’;g:)%g%‘:lrS

Ward No: 5, A.T. Road, North Jalukbari, Sri Binanda Boro g .
17. Ms. Deepsikha Devi,

Mob: 6900615969
Mob: 6900615970

v




T & T Projects Ltd, Guwahati,

T-3, Parmeshwari Building, Chatribari, Guwahati
18. | -781001 Ph: 0361 2546096

. Email: projects@tntprojects.in

Email: sriyant@tntprojects.in

Sriyant Khandelwal,
(Projet.Manager)
Mob: 7896012424
Mob: 9706122192

Sriyant Khandelwal,
Mob: 7896012424 Mob:
9706122192

Copy to

1. Dy. FAO, AEDA
2. AEDA website — for publication.

3. Office file.
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